
ANNEXURE-1

Date of Commencement of liquidation: 25/06/2020 List of Stakeholders as on: 17/03/2021 Date of Commencement of liquidation: 16/11/2022    List of Stakeholders as on: 14/01/2023

Amount in INR

Principle Interest and other charges  other charges
Date of 
receipt Amount Claimed

Amount of claim 
admitted

Nature of 
claim

Amount covered by 
security interest

Whether 
security 
interest 

relinquish
ed? 

(Yes/No)

Details of Security Interest
Amount covered by 

Guarantee

% share 
in total 
amount 

of 
claims 

admitted

1 UNION BANK OF INDIA 378151804 378151804 NA 16.12.2022                                                                                                                       1,719,226,979.00 1,719,226,979.00       Secured         1,719,226,979.00 No  1)Pari   passu  firs t  charge  on  inventory   cum  book  debts/current  assets   (present and future)  with 
Bank  of  Maharashtra  

 2)Pari  Passu  firs t  charge  on  HypothecaƟon  of  plant  and  machinery  and   other moveable  assets . 
 3)Pari   Passu  firs t  charge  on  Shop  at  LGF-11  Lower Ground  Floor  Commercia l   Complex  known  as  

Gold  Souk  Ja ipur  owned  by  M/s   Sharma  Constructions   represented  by  Ramesh   Sharma 
 4)Pari   Passu  firs t charge  on  property  s i tuated  in  Vi l lage  Saffipur, Khasra   No. 31/17   Ranhola   

Nangaloi -Najafgarh   road  New  Delhi   owned  by  Usha  Sharma  and  Raksha  Sharma 

       1,719,226,979.00 67.64 NIL NIL Ni l Ni l

2 Bank of Maharashtra 741,893,049.00 378151804 NA 16.12.2022                                                                                                                           741,893,049.00                  741,893,049.00 Secured 741,893,049.00          No  •Firs t Pari  Passu charges  by way of HypothecaƟon of s tocks  and receivables  of the company
 •Ass ignment of LIC pol ices  in the name of Shri  Ramesh Sharma, Director on Pari  Passu Bas is
 •Pari  passu 1st Charge of factory Shed on Land measuring 2200 sq yards  at Khasra  No.31/17,

in vi l lage Saffipur Ranhola , Nangloi -Najafgarh Road, New Delhi  in the name of Mrs  Usha And 
Raksha Sharm.

 •Pari  Passu 1st Charge on res idenƟal  flat DDA SFS category-III  Duplex Flat no. 159, Munirka
Vihar, New Delhi  in the name of Shri  Ramesh Sharma.

 •Pari  Passu 1st Charge on res idenƟal  bui lding property s i tuated at Ja ipur in the name of the company.
 •Pari  Passu 1st Charge on equitable mortgage of commercia l  Land and Bui lding landed property at Pocket 

E, Secto-2 udyog vihar, Bawana in the name of the company.
 •Pari  Passu 1st Charge on Factory land and bui lding at plot no. 48-49, Sector-6, IMT Manesar in the name of 

Mrs  Usha Sharma.
 •Pari  Passu 1st Charge by the equitable mortgage of commercia l  property measuring 1 bigha 74, Biswas  

s i tuated at plot no 40, Khasra  no. 31/7 vi l lage saffipur Ranhola , Known as  meera  Enclave, blockD, nangloi  
Delhi  110041 in the name of Mrs  Usha Sharma w/o Ramesh Sharma 

 •Pari  Passu addiƟonal  charge by way of equitable mortgage on res idenƟal  bui lding at 19, poorvi  Marg, 3rd 
floor, vasant vihar, New Delhi  in the name of Mr. Ramesh Sharma and Mrs  Usha Sharma for wich hous ing 
loan i s  ava i led from our Bank { The approval  for release of property condition, the enti re sa le proceeds  of 
the property net of hous ing Landues  shal l  be uti l i zed proportionately towards  repayment of dues  of our 
Bnak & corporation Bank & The minimum sa le cons ideration should be Rs . 14.00 crore.

EMG charge  on Res identia l  bui lding at 19 Poorvi  Marg Third Floor Vasant Vihar New Delhi  owned by 
Ramesh sharma and usha sharma 

741,893,049.00         29.19 NIL NIL Ni l Ni l

96.82
2,461,120,028.00                                                                             2,461,120,028.00       2,461,120,028.00       - -Total Amount 

Details of Claim Received

Identification No.

Name of Corporate Debtor: Sharma Kalypso Private Limited 

Sl. No. Name of Creditor Amount of Contingent claim Amount of any mutual dues that may be set off

Details of Claim admitted

List of Creditors

List of Secured Financial Creditors

Amount of claim rejected Amount of claim under verification Remarks, if any


	Ann-1

